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DECEASED PERSONS' ·ESTATES "UNDER, AllM:INISTRA.TION',-eontinued. 

No,,j,, · Name. of Decea.sed. Residence. Occupation. 
Date I 

of I Remarks,,-
Death. I 

I -----. 
250 · ,Toms; Martha Maria Katherine 
25L .Trudgeon, Ellen Elizabeth 

Wellington .. 
.Masterton 
.Haw,era 
Tiniaru 
Auckland 

Married woman .. 

· School-teacher .. 

5/7/42 Testat'e. 
14/7/42 

252 ;Uugwell', Arthur William .. 
253 Tµmer, David Ernest 
254 U}ting, Lea Patricia Beryl 
255 Vance, Florence Ellen · 
256 Vernon, Jessie Jane 
257 Voss, Herman11 .. 
258 i,Walesby, AiJsa Elizabeth 
259 Walker1 Gra,l.am Stuart 

260 

261 

262 

263 
264, 
265 
266 
267 
268 
269 

270 
271 
272 
273 

274 
275 
276 

Wa)Iact!, John.Trevor 

Walpole, Henry Edmund 

Walsh, Patrick .. 

Ware, Leonard Sydney 
Wast,:,ey, Ivan Rivington .. 
Waters; ,Joyce Muriel 
·Waylltnd, Salome 
Webb, Ephraim William ; .. 
Wedd, Arthur Charles. 
Whiteside, George Samuel 

Whiting, M~rgaret Eliza · 
Whyte,, Jari13t ,Dunn 
Wild, John Ernest 
Wilkinson;' 1-,oµisa 

Williams,.Edwin John 
Williams, Eµu;na 
Williams, Robert Bradford 
~ .· . . ' 

277 Wilson, Aleicai;i.der Kerr 
278 Wilson,· John . 
279 Wilton, Edward William 
280 Woodward, Frank Hubert .. 
281 Worster, William Henry 
282. •.,Wright, Jan.et 
283 Wright, Lewis Alfred 

284 Y 11rdley,. Thomas, George 

New Plymouth 
Auckland, .. 
Christchurch 

Te K~iti 

Auckland 

Christchurch 

Rimu (formerly Reef-
ton) ' 

Christchurch 
Hornby 
Hamilton .. 
Christchurch 
Auckland .. 
Awatoto 
Whakatane (formerly. 

Blenheim) 
Wellington 
Scotland 
Te Aroha .. 
Wellington. ( formerly 

Dunedin) 
Auckland .. 
Timaru 
Wellington 

Tai Tapu .. 
Waitati 
Wellington 

Puk;taha ... 
Gore 
Christchurch 

New Plymouth 

Sqldier .. 
Married woman 
Widow 
Married woman 
Baker .. 
Married· woman 
Groc<}r's as;;istant (Gunner, 

R.N.Z.A.F.) 
Postman (Sergeant Pilot, 

R.N.Z.A.F.) 
Salesman ( supply assistant 

in New Zealand Division, 
Royal Navy) 

Retired bushman 

Retired motorman 
Railways employee 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired bridge-builder 
Farmer 
Civil engineer 

Spinster 
Widow 
Painter and decorator 
Spinster 

Airman 
Married woman 
Retired barrister and soli-

citor 
Gardener 
Retired blacksmith 
Retired butcher 
Salesman 

. Farmer 
Married woman 
CI erk (Pi 1 ot Officer, 

R.N.Z.A.F.) 
Retired Railways servant 

28/6/42 
Int;~tat~. 8/4/42 

15/6/42 
7/7/42 

Test;te. 8/6/42 
9/6/42 Intestate. 

27/6/42 Testate. 
24/7/42 

13/8/41 I Intestate. 

19/12/41 Testate. 

5/7/42 
I 

20/6/42 
6/7/42 

26/6/42 
24/6/42 
13/7/42 
15/5/42 
4/7/42 

13/6/42 
1/8/40 
5/7/42 
2/7/42 

28/12/41 
14/6/42 
28/5/42 

20/6/42 
27/6/42 

20/11/33 
19/7 /42 
5/7 /42. 

23/6/42 
10/3/42 

I 
" Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate.' 
Testate: 

7 /6/42 . Intestate. 

Pul,i.lic Tru~t Office, Wellington,. 7th August, 1942. W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Public. Trust Office .Act, ]908, and its .Amendments.--Election to administer Estates. 

N. OTIPE., is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of' tlie · several estates of the. persons. deceased whose na·mes, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth :~ 

No.I 
,J 

Name. Occupation. Residence. I Date I of Death. 
Date 

Election 
filed. I Testate or 

Intestate. 
Stamp Office 

concerned. 

----------------------------------------- --- ----

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

Baird, Margaret Jane 
Black, R.obert .• 
Byrnes, 'J,'unothy 
Carroll, James Michael 

Joseph ... · . 
Clark, GeO/'ge, Flood - . 

6 Cleave, Andrew . . . . 
7 Frankovich, J.oe ... . . 
8 . Fotiistier, Albett .. 
9 Kiddey, Alexander Barnes 

IO l\fartin, Ric~rd Addison 
11 Mo?sell, )Ierbert Davenport 

12 · i\tcq;.;Jwn, Hugh . 
I• 

13 McNama,ra, ~eil Joseph .. 
14 ;i>lao.t,, Ann . . . . . 
15 J~#~h/'s', Ag.a Margaret .. 
16 Ryan, Willfa,m George .. 
17 Stretch, Arthur Desmond .. 
18 Vance, F)Qcreµce .Helen .. 

. 

Married woman 
Seaman 
Electrician 
Civil servant 

Sales~an 
Ploughman 
Carpenter 
Caretaker 
l,abourer 

Co~~ercial trav~i. 
ler 

Retired Lyttelton 
Harbour Board 
employee 

Salesman (soldier) 
Married woman 

· Spinster .. 
Baker .. 
Labourer (soldier) 
Widow .. 

P~bli6'Tru~t Office, Wellington, 10th August, 1942. 

Auckland 

Dun';din : : 
Auckland (formerly 

Palmerston N.) 
Auckland .. 
Christchurch .. 
Auckland .. 
Piha, Auckland 
Christchurch .. 
Hastings 
Wellington 

Lyttelton 

Wanganui 
Christchurch 

Waird~ : : 
Te Kuiti .. 
New Plymouth .. 

1/7/42 
27/8/41 
19/6/42 
14/7/42 

13/6/42 
19/7/42 
11/7/42 
20/5/42 
7/7/42 

24/3/42 
2/7/42 

5/7/42 

5/12/41 
23/6/42 
16/2/42 
15/7 /42 

28/ll/41 
7/7/42 

7/8/42 
7/8/42 
7/$/42 
7/8/42 

7/8/42 
7/8/42 
7/8/42 
7/8/42 
7/8/42 
7/8/42 
7/8/42 

7/8/42 

7/8/42 
7/8/42 
7/8/42 
7/8/42 

I 7 /8/42 
7/8/42 

Testa.te 
Intestate 

Test~te 

Intestate 

" Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Test'~te· 
Intestate 

Auckland. 

Dun;din. 
Gisborne. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Chri;tchurch. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

Na.pie;. 
Auokland. 
New Plymouth. 

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 


