DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
250	Toms, Martha Maria Katherine .	Wellington	Married woman	5/7/42	Testate.
251	Trudgeon, Ellen Elizabeth .			14/7/42	,,
252	Tugwell, Arthur William		School-teacher	28/6/42	,,
253	Turner, David Ernest		Soldier	8/4/42	Intestate.
254	Utting, Lea Patricia Beryl .		Married woman	15/6/42	,,
255	Vance, Florence Ellen		Widow	7/7/42	
256	Vernon, Jessie Jane		Married woman	8/6/42	Testate.
257	Voss, Hermann		Baker	9/6/42	Intestate.
258	Walesby, Ailsa Elizabeth		Married woman	27/6/42	Testate.
259	Walker, Graham Stuart		Grocer's assistant (Gunner,		
		. Na San Barana	R.N.Z.A.F.)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
260	Wallace, John Trevor	Auckland	Postman (Sergeant Pilot, R.N.Z.A.F.)	13/8/41	Intestate.
261	Walpole, Henry Edmund	. Christchurch	Salesman (supply assistant in New Zealand Division,	19/12/41	Testate.
	1 4535	2	Royal Navy)		
262	Walsh, Patrick	Rimu (formerly Reef- ton)	Retired bushman	5/7/42	,,
263	Ware, Leonard Sydney	/ a a	Retired motorman	20/6/42	
264	Ware, Leonard Sydney		77 47	6/7/42	Intestate.
265	Waters, Joyce Muriel	neme and		26/6/42	Testate.
266	Wavland, Salome			24/6/42	Intestate.
267	Webb, Ephraim William			13/7/42	Testate.
268	Wedd, Arthur Charles			15/5/42	
269	Whiteside, George Samuel		61-	4/7/42	"
200	Winteside, George Samuel		,	4/1/42	,,,
270		1	I C	13/6/42	
$\frac{270}{271}$				1/8/40	"
272	Whyte, Janet Dunn Wild, John Ernest			5/7/42	,,
273	Wilkinson, Louisa		La · ·	2/7/42	,,
	white they	Dunedin)			,,
274	Williams, Edwin John	. Auckland	Airman	28/12/41	,,
275	Williams, Emma		Married woman	14/6/42	,,
276	Williams, Robert Bradford	. Wellington	Retired barrister and soli- citor	28/5/42	,,
277	Wilson, Alexander Kerr		Gardener	20/6/42	,,
278	Wilson, John		Retired blacksmith	27/6/42	,,
279	Wilton, Edward William		Retired butcher	20/11/33	,,
280	Woodward, Frank Hubert		Salesman	19/7/42	,,
281	Worster, William Henry	1	Farmer	5/7/42	,,
282	Wright, Janet		Married woman	23/6/42	Intestate.
283	Wright, Lewis Alfred	. Christchurch	Clerk (Pilot Officer, R.N.Z.A.F.)		Testate.
284	Yardley, Thomas George	New Plymouth	Retired Railways servant	7/6/42	Intestate.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th August, 1942.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned
1	Baird, Margaret Jane	Married woman	Auckland	1/7/42	7/8/42	Testate	Auckland.
2	Black, Robert	Seaman	*1	27/8/41	7/8/42	Intestate	Huckiana.
3	Byrnes, Timothy	Electrician	Dunedin	19/6/42	7/8/42		Dunedin.
4	Carroll. James Michael	Civil servant	Auckland (formerly		7/8/42	Testate	Gisborne.
4	Joseph Joseph	Civil servanu	Palmerston N.)	1		1.CState	Gisborne.
5	Clark, George Flood	Salesman	Auckland	13/6/42	7/8/42	Intestate	Auckland.
6	Cleave, Andrew	Ploughman	Christchurch	19/7/42	7/8/42	,,	Christchurch.
7	Frankovich, Joe	Carpenter	Auckland	11/7/42	7/8/42	,,	Auckland.
8 '	Forestier, Albert	Caretaker	Piha, Auckland	20/5/42	7/8/42	Testate	
9	Kiddev, Alexander Barnes	Labourer	Christchurch	7/7/42	7/8/42	,,	Christehurch.
10	Martin, Richard Addison	, ,,	Hastings	24/3/42	7/8/42	Intestate	Napier.
11	Monsell, Herbert Davenport	Commercial travel- ler	Wellington	2/7/42	7/8/42	,,	Wellington.
12	McGeown, Hugh	Retired Lyttelton Harbour Board employee	Lyttelton	5/7/42	7/8/42	Testate	Christehurch.
13	McNamara, Neil Joseph	Salesman (soldier)	Wanganui	5/12/41	7/8/42	,,	Wellington.
14	Plant, Ann	Married woman	Christchurch	23/6/42	7/8/42	Intestate	Christehurch.
15	Ritchie, Ada Margaret	Spinster	,,	16/2/42	7/8/42	,,	
16	Ryan, William George	Baker	Wairoa	15/7/42	7/8/42	,,	Napier.
17	Stretch, Arthur Desmond	Labourer (soldier)	Te Kuiti	28/11/41	7/8/42	Testate	Auckland.
18	Vance, Florence Helen	Widow	New Plymouth	7/7/42	7/8/42	Intestate	New Plymouth

(India